

PRESS RELEASE APPOINTMENT OF MR. JOHN R. KAMANGA AS THE INTERIM CHAIRMAN OF COSSE

The CoSSE Secretariat is pleased to announce that during a special farewell meeting held today **April 10**, **2024**, the Committee of SADC Stock Exchanges (CoSSE) unanimously appointed Mr. John R. Kamanga, CEO of Malawi Stock Exchange, as the interim Chairman of CoSSE, following the resignation of Mr. Thapelo Tsheole, CoSSE Chairperson and CEO of the Botswana Stock Exchange.

Mr. John R. Kamanga has been an integral part of CoSSE and has demonstrated exceptional leadership qualities as the Vise Chairperson of the organization. The Committee is confident that MR. Kamanga will help facilitate a seamless transition of leadership from our esteemed Chairman, Mr. Thapelo Tsheole, who has been a driving force behind our organization`s success.

In light of this transition, the Committee has decided to hold the next Chairman's elections during our next Bi-Annual Meeting scheduled for June, 2024. This will allow for adequate time to conduct a thorough election process and ensure that the individual chosen to lead our organization has the requisite skills and vision to guide us towards continued success

The CoSSE Secretariat would like to extend sincere gratitude to our valued stakeholders for their unwavering support during this time of transition and reaffirm our commitment to upholding a culture of excellence within our organization.

CoSSE is made up of 14 Stock Exchanges in SADC, operating in 13 SADC member states.

MEMBERS OF Cosse

- Stock Exchange of Angola (BODIVA)
- Botswana Stock Exchange (BSE)
- Stock Exchange of Mozambique (BVM)
- Dar es Salaam Stock Exchange (DSE)
- Eswatini Stock Exchange (ESE)
- Financial Securities Exchange (FINSEC)

- Johannesburg Stock Exchange (JSE)
- Lusaka Stock Exchange (LuSE)
- Seychelles Stock Exchange (MERJ)
- Malawi Stock Exchange (MSE)
- Maseru Securities Exchange (MSM)
- Namibian Stock Exchange (NSX)
- Stock Exchange of Mauritius (SEM)
- Zimbabwe Stock Exchange (ZSE)

For more information about CoSSE, visit our website at www.cosse.africa, or contact the Secretariat via telephone at +267 3674421, or email us at cossesecretariat@bse.co.bw.





JS≣





















